• Confirmed use of current system with modifications

in certain areas
• Phased rollout plan beginning with Business Intelligence

Platform (BI) launch by end of year

H2-2018 KEY ACTIONS
• Group-wide BI dashboards (KPIs with drill-downs to

root cause)
• Value-Stream Mapping front-end process through to

production hand-off

Half Year Results 2018 7 August 2018

GROWTH ACCELERATION
PROGRAMME

23

Strategy, Portfolio, and Product Line Assessment
Simplifying our core business and preparing for acceleration

PORTFOLIO AND PRODUCT LINE RATIONALIZATION
• Exit/discontinuance of three businesses within the portfolio

• Nuclear island actuators
• US and UK Valvekits
• Regional engineering centre

• Announced the discontinuance of over 15 product lines – largely superseded by
newer generation products

OUTLOOK

• End markets remain strong
• Growth acceleration programme

moving to execution phase
• Management expectations for OCC

growth are unchanged
• Adjusted operating margins slightly

ahead of the prior year

24

Half Year Results 2018 7 August 2018

APPENDICES

25

ANALYSIS OF MOVEMENTS

£M 2018 at OCC1 Acqn. benefit
2018 at

2017 Rates FX
2018 as

Reported 2017

Order intake 378.7 - 378.7 (14.0) 364.7 334.2

+13.3% - -4.2% +9.1%

Revenue 344.1 - 344.1 (13.1) 331.0 299.7

+14.8% - -4.4% +10.4%

Adjusted2 operating profit 68.1 - 68.1 (2.7) 65.4 54.4

+25.1% - -4.9% +20.2%

Adjusted2 operating margin 19.8% - 19.8% - 19.8% 18.2%

+160 bps - - +160 bps

26

• Revenue split 36% US$, 26% Euro, 11% GBP and 27% other currencies
• Adjustments relate to intangible amortisation of £9.9m (H1 2017: £13.1m), restructuring costs of £5.5m (H1 2017: nil), a £5.8m credit

resulting from the closure of the UK defined benefit scheme to future accrual (H1 2017: nil) and a release of Bifold contingent consideration
provision of £10.0m in H1 2017.

Note:
1 OCC results exclude acquisitions and are restated at 2017 exchange rates
2 Adjusted figures exclude the amortisation of acquired intangible assets and other adjustments

Half Year Results 2018 7 August 2018

CONSTANT CURRENCY ANALYSIS

£M H1 2018 as Reported
Adjust to

CC 2018 at 2017 rates
Remove

Acqn. H1 2018 at OCC1 H1 2017

Revenue 331.0 13.1 344.1 - 344.1 299.7

Cost of Sales (183.0) (8.4) (191.4) - (191.4) (169.0)

Gross Profit 148.0 44.7% 4.7 152.7 44.4% - 152.7 44.4% 130.7 43.6%

Overheads (82.6) 25.0% (2.0) (84.6) 24.6% - (84.6) 24.6% (76.3) 25.5%

Adjusted2

operating
profit

65.4 19.8% 2.7 68.1 19.8% - 68.1 19.8% 54.4 18.2%

• OCC1 gross margins increased
• OCC1 overheads decreased 90 bps
• OCC1 net margin 160 bps higher

27

Note:
1 OCC results exclude acquisitions and are restated at 2017 exchange rates
2 Adjusted figures exclude the amortisation of acquired intangible assets and other adjustments

ADJUSTED OPERATING MARGINS

£M H1 2018 H1 2018 OCC1 H1 2017 FY 2017

Controls 27.6% 27.3% 26.4% 28.6%